SATURDAY, MARCH 8

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
7:00 PM

5:00 PM
5:45 PM
1:30 PM
1:45 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM
4:30 PM
9:30 PM

SUNDAY, MARCH 9

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:45 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
3:45 PM
3:45PM
5:00 PM
5:15 PM
6:00 PM
6:15 PM
6:30 PM

6:00 PM
11:30 AM
10:30 AM
1:15PM
12:45 PM
12:45 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:15 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM

MONDAY, MARCH 10

7:00 AM

8:30 AM

10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:30 AM
12:30 AM
12:30 PM

12:30 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM

5:30 PM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:45 PM
1:45 PM

1:45 PM
1:45 PM
1:45 PM
2:00 PM

National League of Cities
2025 Congressional City Conference
Tentative Schedule of Events — as of February 7, 2025
*Subject to change*
Reference ccc.nlc.org for the most up-to-date schedule

Registration & Ask NLC Open

NLC University Sessions

Board Executive Committee Meeting
Youth Delegate Welcome and Lunch
Youth Delegate Workshop

State League Steering Committee Meeting
Board Committee Meetings

NLC Board of Directors Reception

Registration & Ask NLC Open
NLC Board of Directors Meeting
Youth Workshop
Youth Workshop & Lunch
NLC Board & Advisory Council Luncheon
First Time Attendee Lunch (Ticket Required)
Federal Advocacy Committee Meetings
Youth Workshop
Advisory Council Meeting
Member Council Meetings (Large Cities, Small Cities)
State League Executive Directors and Staff Reception
Get Engaged! NLC Membership Networking Reception and Expo
Youth Delegate Reception
Constituency Group Membership Meetings (HELO & APAMO)
Evening Events and Constituency Group events
e 7:45PM—9:00 PM LGBTQ+LO Dinner (Ticket Required)
e 7:45PM —9:00 PM HELO Dinner (Ticket Required)
e 7:45PM —9:00 PM APAMO Dinner (Ticket Required)
e 8:00 PM —10:00 PM NBC-LEO Networking Reception (Ticket Required)

Registration & Ask NLC Open

Opening General Session

Break

Press Conference

Local Indigenous Leaders (LIL) Meeting

Deep Dive Workshop Sessions

Youth Workshop & Closing Lunch Session

State League Executive Directors and Staff Luncheon

Member Council Meetings (Military Communities Council & University Communities
Council, Youth Education and Families Council, First Tier Suburbs)
Networking Box Lunch

WIMG Luncheon (Ticket Required)

Strategic Partner Luncheon (Invite only)

Federal Agency Office Hours



1:45 PM
2:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

2:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
5:30 PM
7:00 PM

TUESDAY, MARCH 11

7:30 AM
7:45 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:45 PM
2:15PM
2:15PM
2:15PM
3:30 PM
4:15 PM
4:30 PM
8:00 PM

3:00 PM
8:45 AM
9:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
2:15PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM
4:30 PM
5:30 PM
6:30 PM
10:00 PM

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 12

8:00 AM
9:00 AM

Break

General Session

Break

Deep Dive Workshop Sessions

Membership Meeting (NBC-LEO, LGBTQ+LO)

Evening Events, League Receptions, and Constituency Group events
e 8:00PM -11:30 PM NBC-LEO Night Out (Ticket Required)
e 8:00 PM -10:00 PM Young Municipal Leaders Reception

Registration & Ask NLC Open

Celebrate Diversity Breakfast (Ticket Required)
State League State Advocacy Breakfast

Deep Dive Workshop Sessions

Break

Race, Equity and Leadership Council Meeting
Deep Dive Workshop Sessions

Luncheon and General Session

State League Deputy Directors Only Session
State League Executive Directors Only Session
Federal Agency Office Hours

Hill Day Training Session for Participants
WIMG Board Meeting

REAL Networking Happy Hour

NLC Evening Dessert Reception

Grab and Go Breakfast
NLC Hill Day— All Day



