National League of Cities

2025 Congressional City Conference Tentative Schedule of Events – as of February 7, 2025

Subject to change

Reference ccc.nlc.org for the most up-to-date schedule

SATU	RD	AY.	MA	RO	СΗЗ	8
------	----	-----	----	----	-----	---

8:00 AM	5:00 PM	Registration & Ask NLC Open
9:00 AM	5:45 PM	NLC University Sessions
12:00 PM	1:30 PM	Board Executive Committee Meeting
12:30 PM	1:45 PM	Youth Delegate Welcome and Lunch
2:00 PM	3:30 PM	Youth Delegate Workshop
2:00 PM	3:30 PM	State League Steering Committee Meeting
3:00 PM	4:30 PM	Board Committee Meetings
7:00 PM	9:30 PM	NLC Board of Directors Reception

SUNDAY, MARCH 9

7:30 AM	6:00 PM	Registration & Ask NLC Open
8:00 AM	11:30 AM	NLC Board of Directors Meeting
9:00 AM	10:30 AM	Youth Workshop
10:45 AM	1:15 PM	Youth Workshop & Lunch
11:30 AM	12:45 PM	NLC Board & Advisory Council Luncheon
11:30 AM	12:45 PM	First Time Attendee Lunch (Ticket Required)
1:00 PM	3:30 PM	Federal Advocacy Committee Meetings
1:30 PM	4:00 PM	Youth Workshop
3:45 PM	5:00 PM	Advisory Council Meeting
3:45 PM	5:00 PM	Member Council Meetings (Large Cities, Small Cities)
5:00 PM	7:00 PM	State League Executive Directors and Staff Reception
5:15 PM	6:15 PM	Get Engaged! NLC Membership Networking Reception and Expo
6:00 PM	7:30 PM	Youth Delegate Reception
6:15 PM	7:30 PM	Constituency Group Membership Meetings (HELO & APAMO)
6:30 PM		Evening Events and Constituency Group events

- 7:45 PM 9:00 PM LGBTQ+LO Dinner (Ticket Required)
- 7:45 PM 9:00 PM HELO Dinner (Ticket Required)
- 7:45 PM 9:00 PM APAMO Dinner (Ticket Required)
- 8:00 PM 10:00 PM NBC-LEO Networking Reception (Ticket Required)

MONDAY, MARCH 10

7:00 AM	5:30 PM	Registration & Ask NLC Open
8:30 AM	10:00 AM	Opening General Session
10:00 AM	10:30 AM	Break
10:00 AM	10:30 AM	Press Conference
10:00 AM	11:00 AM	Local Indigenous Leaders (LIL) Meeting
10:30 AM	12:30 PM	Deep Dive Workshop Sessions
11:30 AM	1:00 PM	Youth Workshop & Closing Lunch Session
12:30 AM	1:45 PM	State League Executive Directors and Staff Luncheon
12:30 PM	1:45 PM	Member Council Meetings (Military Communities Council & University Communities
		Council, Youth Education and Families Council, First Tier Suburbs)
12:30 PM	1:45 PM	Networking Box Lunch
12:30 PM	1:45 PM	WIMG Luncheon (Ticket Required)
12:30 PM	1:45 PM	Strategic Partner Luncheon (Invite only)
12:30 PM	2:00 PM	Federal Agency Office Hours

1:45 PM	2:00 PM	Break
2:00 PM	3:30 PM	General Session
3:30 PM	4:00 PM	Break
4:00 PM	5:30 PM	Deep Dive Workshop Sessions
6:00 PM	7:00 PM	Membership Meeting (NBC-LEO, LGBTQ+LO)
6:00 PM		Evening Events, League Receptions, and Constituency Group events
		• 9:00 DM 11:20 DM NDC LEO Night Out (Ticket Poquired)

- 8:00 PM 11:30 PM NBC-LEO Night Out (Ticket Required)
- 8:00 PM 10:00 PM Young Municipal Leaders Reception

TUESDAY, MARCH 11

7:30 AM	3:00 PM	Registration & Ask NLC Open
7:45 AM	8:45 AM	Celebrate Diversity Breakfast (Ticket Required)
8:00 AM	9:00 AM	State League State Advocacy Breakfast
9:00 AM	11:00 AI	M Deep Dive Workshop Sessions
11:00 AM	11:30 AI	M Break
11:00 AM	12:30 PN	M Race, Equity and Leadership Council Meeting
11:30 AM	12:30 PM	M Deep Dive Workshop Sessions
12:45 PM	2:15 PM	Luncheon and General Session
2:15 PM	3:30 PM	State League Deputy Directors Only Session
2:15 PM	3:30 PM	State League Executive Directors Only Session
2:15 PM	3:30 PM	Federal Agency Office Hours
3:30 PM	4:30 PM	Hill Day Training Session for Participants
4:15 PM	5:30 PM	WIMG Board Meeting
4:30 PM	6:30 PM	REAL Networking Happy Hour
8:00 PM	10:00 PI	M NLC Evening Dessert Reception

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 12

8:00 AM Grab and Go Breakfast 9:00 AM NLC Hill Day All Day